

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2023

	Attributable to owners of the Company ----->						
	Share capital RM	Revaluation reserve RM	Reorganisation reserve RM	Retained earnings RM	Total RM	Non-controlling interests RM	Total equity RM
Group							
At 1 September 2021	43,330,082	4,410,821	(25,825,125)	32,007,752	53,923,530	(24,974)	53,898,556
Profit/(Loss) for the financial year, representing total comprehensive income/(loss) for the financial year	-	-	-	11,239,051	11,239,051	(1,703)	11,237,348
Realisation of revaluation reserve	-	(55,599)	-	55,599	-	-	-
Transaction with owners							
Single-tier interim dividends of RM0.50 per ordinary shares for the financial year ended 31 August 2022	-	-	-	(1,625,000)	(1,625,000)	-	(1,625,000)
At 31 August 2022	43,330,082	4,355,222	(25,825,125)	41,677,402	63,537,581	(26,677)	63,510,904
Profit/(Loss) for the financial year	-	-	-	13,064,466	13,064,466	(592)	13,063,874
Other comprehensive income for the financial year	-	1,563,881	-	-	1,563,881	-	1,563,881
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the financial year	-	1,563,881	-	13,064,466	14,628,347	(592)	14,627,755
Realisation of revaluation reserve	-	(64,938)	-	64,938	-	-	-
Transaction with owners							
Issuance of ordinary shares pursuant to warrants exercised	7,293,867	-	-	-	7,293,867	-	7,293,867
At 31 August 2023	50,623,949	5,854,165	(25,825,125)	54,806,806	85,459,795	(27,269)	85,432,526